Mitgliederliste 2022

Aktivmitglieder

NAME VORNAME TITEL

Bartholdi Christoph  Energie Ing. MAS EN Bau FH
Baschung Andreas Haustechnikplaner

Bar Fabrice Architekt BA ZFH

Bohni Thomas Dipl. Masch.-Ing. HTL

Bdsch Daniel Ingenieur FH HLK

Botsch Erich Dipl. Ing. HTL

Botschi Dieter Dipl. Architekt ETH/SIA
Biichel Peter Architekt HTL/SIA/STV
Camera Bernadette Architektin

De Bortoli Bruno Energieberater mit eidg. FA
Dransfeld Peter Dipl. Architekt ETH/SIA

Egger Kurt Dipl. Ingenieur ETH/SIA

Fah Tobias Heizungstechniker HF

Fassler Irene Energieingenieurin

Fent Giuseppe  Architekt HTL

Forrer Peter Dipl. Bauing. HTL/STV
Forster Johannes  Dipl. Ing. HTL

Frei Reto Bau-Energie-Umwelt NDS
Frenzel Sebastian  Raumplaner

Fuchs Claudio Energieingenieur MAS FHZ
Gallus Julia Architektin

Gersbacher Jorg Dipl. Ing. Physikalische Technik
Glanzmann Gebhard

Grau Peter Eidg. Dipl. Energieberater
Haslauer Silvan Berufsschullehrer

Herrmann Christian dipl. Architekt FH/SIA MAS Bau-EN
Heuscher Kim Architekt

Hofer Markus Dipl. Ingenieur ETH

Honegger Pierre Architekt

Hug Hansueli Dipl. Bauing. HTL/STV

Karrer Klaus El. Ingenieur FH

Keller Remo Dipl. Heizungstechniker TS
Kobelt Peter Dipl. Heizungstechniker TS
Koller Thomas Energieberater Gebaude
Kradolfer Roland Energieberater Gebaude
Kiinzler Raphael

Landgraf Glnter Eidg. Dipl. Energieberater
Leuch Carl Dipl. Architekt HTL

Lokmani Lutfi Eidg. Dipl. Energieberater
Maurer Gunter Architekt FH/NDSE

Meier Christoph  Architekt FH, Holztechniker TS
Melcher Stephan Dipl. Ing. (FH) Arch. HTWG Konstanz
Meyer Thalia Dipl. Chem. Ing.

Mischler Stefan Energieberater / Heizungstechniker
Moos Daniel Dipl. Ing FH

FIRMA

EnergieSchub GmbH

Maurer Ingenieurbiiro AG
Giuseppe Fent AG
Solarzentrum Ostschweiz GmbH

Technische Betriebe Weinfelden AG
Architekturblro D. Bétschi
Bichel Neubig Architekten GmbH

energie-debortoli
dransfeldarchitekten ag

Nova Energie GmbH

Amstein + Walthert AG

Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG
Giuseppe Fent AG

IEP Ingenieure AG

enumplan GmbH

Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG
Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG
Herrmann Partner AG

Bichel Neubig Architekten GmbH
RG Energietechnik GmbH
Glanzmann Energietechnik
Gemeinde Arbon

Herrmann Partner AG
Heuscher Architektur

Hofer Ingenieure AG
Honegger Architekten AG
Ingenieurbiiro

EKT AG

Hans Keller Energietechnik AG
kobelt energie GmbH

tectom Energieberatung Gebaude
Eclim AG

BauWerk AG

L & B Protekt GmbH

Leuch Support GmbH

Moser Haustechnik AG

Meier Architektur
Spektrum-Energie-GmbH

Immowerft GmbH
Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG

STRASSE

Himmenreich 4
Briihistrasse 103
Hofbergstrasse 21
Laubgasse 49
Seestrasse 79
Weststrasse 8
Hafenstrasse 23
Bachtobelstrasse 6
Vogelherdweg 23B
Lindenstrasse 2
Poststrasse 9a
Winterthurerstrasse 3
Stammerauerstr. 8
Winterthurerstrasse 3
Hofbergstrasse 21
Kindergartenstr. 24a
Sandbuel 18
Winterthurerstrasse 3
Winterthurerstrasse 3
Landstrasse 55
Bachtobelstrasse 6
Im Alexander 4
Hubhofgasse 16
Hauptstrasse 12
Dreispitzstrasse 2
Landstrasse 55
Quellenstrasse 3

St. Gallerstrasse 89b
Am Rebberg 3
Riedstrasse 8
Bahnhofstrasse 37
Ulmenstrasse 76
Hangweg 3
Muihlhofstrasse 24
Konstanzerstr. 60
Schmiedgasse 6
Neuhofstrasse 86b
Adlerstrasse 3
Freiestrasse 26
Blumenweg 12
Zeughausstr. 16
Gartenstrasse 5
Kehlhofstrasse 35a
Lussistrasse 7
Winterthurerstrasse 3

PLZ

9562
9320
9500
8500
8266
8570
8590
8570
9554
9525
8272
8370
8500
8370
9500
8587
8500
8370
8370
8450
8570
8500
8590
9320
8586
8450
8576
9320
8535
8272
9320
8502
9500
8266
8274
9320
8590
8272
8570
8280
8500
D-78462
8552
8536
8370

ORT

Marwil
Arbon

Wil
Frauenfeld
Steckborn
Weinfelden
Romanshorn
Weinfelden
Téagerschen
Lenggenwil
Ermatingen
Sirnach
Frauenfeld
Sirnach

Wil
Oberaach
Frauenfeld
Sirnach
Sirnach
Andelfingen
Weinfelden
Frauenfeld
Romanshorn
Arbon
Buchackern
Andelfingen
Mauren
Arbon
Herdern
Ermatingen
Arbon
Frauenfeld
Wil
Steckborn
Tagerwilen
Arbon
Romanshorn
Ermatingen
Weinfelden
Kreuzlingen
Frauenfeld
Konstanz
Wellhausen
Huttwilen
Sirnach

TEL

079 760 02 33
071 447 50 50
071913 30 56
079 709 40 54
078 677 20 82
071 626 82 46
071 466 76 36
071 622 56 56
071919 04 80
071947 1903
071 664 26 34
052 368 08 03
052 723 25 22
079 831 81 60
071913 30 53
071410 09 00
052 720 42 40
052 368 08 08
052 368 08 08
052 551 25 26
071 622 56 56
052 511 83 90
071463 33 94
071447 61 87
078 789 08 21
052 551 25 26
079 415 37 82
07144043 43
052 740 20 20
071664 25 12
071 440 63 34
052 720 81 60
071940 01 80
078 67117 84
071669 17 63
07144021 20
071414 04 31
079 207 73 50
071622 49 35
07168008 11
079 301 98 15

052770 1107
052 577 11 84
052 368 08 08

ENERGIE
r FACHLEUTE
THURGAU

EMAIL

info@energieschub.ch
baschung@ibmaurer.ch
fabrice.baer@gfak.ch
boehni@topsolar.ch

erich.boetsch@tbweinfelden.ch
buero@boetschi-arch.ch
pb@bn-arch.ch
info@camera-architektur.ch
info@energie-debortoli.ch
dransfeld@dransfeld.ch
kurt.egger@novaenergie.ch
tobias.fach@amstein-walthert.ch
irene.faessler@novaenergie.ch
giuseppe.fent@fent-solar.com
pf@iep-ingenieure.ch
johannes.forster@enumplan.ch
reto.frei@novaenergie.ch
sebastian.frenzel@novaenergie.ch
c.fuchs@hp-ag.ch
jg@bn-arch.ch
gersbacher@rg-energietechnik.ch
gebiglanzmann@bluewin.ch
peter.grau@arbon.ch
silvan@haslauer.com
ch.herrmann@hp-ag.ch
info@heuscher-architektur.ch
m.hofer@hofer-ing.ch
pierre@honeggerarchitekt.ch
h.u.hug@bluewin.ch
klaus.karrer@ekt.ch
r.keller@hanskeller.ch
info@kobeltenergie.ch
info@tectom.ch
roland.kradolfer@eclim.ch
bauwerk@bluewin.ch
buero3@bluewin.ch
c.leuch@hispeed.ch
l.lokmani@moser-haustechnik-ag.ch
gunter.maurer@gmail.com
meier@meier-architektur.ch
melcher.s@gmx.de
info@spektrum-energie.ch
stefan.mischler@immowerft.ch
daniel.moos@novaenergie.ch
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Miller Gallus Dipl. Bauing. HTL Hauptstrasse 76 8357 Guntershausen 052 365 10 38  gallus.mueller@bluewin.ch
Miller Martin Architekt FH/STV/NDS Energie Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG Winterthurerstrasse 3 8370 Sirnach 052 368 08 08 martin.mueller@novaenergie.ch
Paoli Andrea Kanton Thurgau, Energiefachstelle Verwaltungsgebaude 8500 Frauenfeld 052 724 28 57 andrea.paoli@tg.ch
Portmann Franz Dipl. Ing. FH/STV BBB Umwelt Portmann Burgstrasse 3a 8570 Weinfelden 07162223 16 franz.portmann@stafag.ch
Re Roberto Dipl. NDS FH Energiemanagement R.E. Engineering Schweiz GmbH Seestrasse 92 9326 Horn 07184533 73 roberto.re@re-engineering.ch
Renda Luigi Eidg. Dipl. Energieberater Biro3 Winkelriedstrasse 10 8580 Amriswil 071414 04 33 buero3@bluewin.ch
Reist Alexander  Energiemanager (SGD) NeoVac ATA AG Eichaustrasse 1 9463 Oberriet 058 715 5549 alexander.reist@neovac.ch
Rothweiler Kurt Heizungstechniker Energie + Haustechnik Ahornweg 26 8630 Rti 055260 36 36 rothweiler@bluewin.ch
Scheurer Rolf Energieberater NDS Alleestrasse 19 8580 Amriswil 0714111478 Scheurer.rolf@gmail.com
Scheurer Michael Energieberater Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG Winterthurerstrasse 3 8370 Sirnach 052 368 08 08 michael.scheurer@novaenergie.ch
Scheidegger Monika Dipl. Umwelt-Natw. ETH Nova Energie Ostschweiz AG Winterthurerstrasse 3 8370 Sirnach 052 368 08 08 monika.scheidegger@novaenergie.ch
Schénenberger Simon dipl. Architekt FH/SIA Schoénenberger Architektur Oberdorfstr. 3 9535 Wilen 0719201025 sb@sbai.ch
Soller Rolf Dipl. Baunig. FH Ingenieurbiiro Bernrainstrasse 2 8280 Kreuzlingen 071677 27 27  soller-ag@soller-ag.ch
Specht Marco dipl. Techniker HF Energie u. Umwelt drexel und weiss Schweiz Rutisbergstrasse 11 8156 Oberhasli 055256 50 40 m.specht@drexel-weiss.ch
Tanner Walter Eidg. Dipl. Energieberater e-beta gmbh Béchligartenweg 7 8280 Kreuzlingen 071670 11 03 info@e-beta.ch
Tschanz Roland Lichtplaner SLG preluce ag Stammeraustrasse 9 8500 Frauenfeld 052 728 43 81 r.tschanz@preluce.ch
Uebigau Silvia Gebaudetechnikplanerin Novus Engineering Ulmenstrasse 76 8500 Frauenfeld 052 722 42 14 su@novus-engineering.ch
Weibel Marc Haustechnikplaner HLS Eisenbart + Partner AG Bahnhofstrasse 34a 8360 Eschlikon 071966 47 26 marc.weibel@eisenbart-partner.ch
Wicki Martin dipl. Techniker HF Maschinenbau Martin Wicki - Energieberatung GmbH Hauptstrasse 33 8355 Aadorf 079 684 84 37 martin.wicki@outlook.com
Wieland Andreas Energieberater AWEP GmbH Im Wuli 5 8536 Huittwilen 077 521 94 84 andreas.wieland@awep.ch
Willi Andrea Dipl. HLK-Ing. HTL/SIA/STV Instaplan AG Sandackerstrasse 30 9245 Oberbihren 071929 5555 a.willi@instaplan.ch
Wyss Jirg Architektur + Bauleitung GmbH Oberweg 3 8272 Ermatingen 071 664 26 41 office@wyssarchitektur.ch
Zimmermann Urs Haustechnikplaner Maurer Ingenieurbiiro AG Brihlstr. 103 9320 Arbon 0714475050 zimmermann@ibmaurer.ch
Zopf Holger Dipl.-Ing. Architekt, M.Eng.TH/SIA Kanton Thurgau, Energiefachstelle Verwaltungsgebaude 8500 Frauenfeld 058 345 54 88 holger.zopf@tg.ch
Passivmitglied
|[Name |Vorname  |TITEL |[FIRMA |STRASSE [PLz  |oRT |TEL |EMAIL
Bodmer Reiner Seeweg 3 8280 Kreuzlingen 077 443 74 21 reiner.bodmer@gmx.net
Ehrenberger Michael 1000 Sonnen-Déacher Swiss AG Konstanzerstr. 60 8274 Tagerwilen 044 998 16 00 info@1000-sonnen-daecher.ch
Fitz Sven Geograph M.Sc. Stadt Schaffhausen 052 6325220 sven.fitz@stsh.ch
Kessler Sepp Dorfstrasse 17 8500 Frauenfeld 052 720 75 35 josefkessler@bluewin.ch
Maurer Wolfgang Dipl. Ingenieur HTL Maurer Ingenieurbiro AG Brihlstrasse 103 9320 Arbon 0714475050 info@ibmaurer.ch
Muller Werner Gaswerkstrasse 10 8500 Frauenfeld mueller.werner@icloud.com
Szalatnay Andreas Dipl. HLK-Ing. HTL Energieberatung & Haustechnik Bachweg 5a 8590 Romanshorn 079 336 08 66 aisy@szalatnay.com



